the 118th Congress, and beyond. 
I believe this hearing is especially 
important now, in the wake of 
COVID-19, as Indian Country 
prepares for the new challenges 
and opportunities that we know 
will come. NAFOA is a national 
intertribal organization with one 
hundred fifty-five (155) Member 
Tribes in twenty-six (26) states. 
Our mission is to strengthen tribal 
finance and grow tribal economies 
by advocating for bipartisan policy 
solutions. Our priorities are to 
ensure parity for tribes with states 
and to unlock the economic potential